
East Tennessee Plant Inspector Areas

Anni Self
Plant Certification 
Program Director
anni.self@tn.gov

615-837-5313

Pam Dyer
Plant Inspector II
pam.dyer@tn.gov

615-837-5137

Cindy Bilbrey
State Entomologist

cindy.bilbrey@tn.gov
615-795-4701

Mike Studer
State Apiarist

mike.studer@tn.gov
615-837-5342

Plant Certification
Ellington Agricultural Center

436 Hogan Rd, Nashville, TN 37220
plant.certification@tn.gov

615-837-5137

Amy Mayfield
Office Manager

amy.mayfield@tn.gov
615-532-3854

Hans Chaudhary- Plant Inspector II
Hans.chaudhary@tn.gov 865-250-7417 

Scott Goldman- Plant Inspector II
Scott.goldman@tn.gov 615-708-0968

Hannah Nelms Plant Inspector II
Hannah.nems@tn.gov  423-735-9110

John Rochelle- East TN Supervisor
John.rochelle@tn.gov 423-341-2324

Cathy Selbert- Plant Inspector II
Cathy.selbert@tn.gov 423-444-6039 

Mary Beute-Glover- Plant Inspector II
Mary.beute-glover@tn.gov@tn.gov 423-839-3960

Travis Clarke
Administrative Assistant II 

Travis.Clarke@tn.gov
615-741-7088

mailto:anni.self@tn.gov
mailto:bonnie.connell@tn.gov
mailto:Cindy.bilbrey@tn.gov
mailto:Steve.powell@tn.gov
mailto:ike.studer@tn.gov
mailto:plant.certification@tn.gov
mailto:amy.Mayfield@tn.gov
mailto:Hans.chaudhary@tn.gov
mailto:Scott.goldman@tn.gov
mailto:Hannah.nems@tn.gov
mailto:John.rochelle@tn.gov
mailto:Cathy.selbert@tn.gov
mailto:Mary.beute-glover@tn.gov@tn.gov
mailto:Travis.Clarke@tn.gov



